

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Sandip Choudhury, A.D.J., 1st Court, Uluberia
in-charge of A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 0587)

Title Appeal 50/14(CIS Reg. no. 17/14)

Order no.47
dated: 27/02/23

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

No step has been taken by either sides.

A resolution has been passed in Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts not to pass any adverse order for non taking step due to demise of Ld. Advocate Bijan Das.

In view of the resolution of Bar, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

P.O. is on leave.

Fix 13/03/2023 for further hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah