

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

**Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 00848)**

Title Appeal – 50/2014 (CIS Reg. no. 17/2014)

**Order no. 63
dated: 10.11.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of Appeal.

Both party files hazira.

At the time of hearing of the Appeal it is brought to the notice of this court that from the impugned judgment it can be gathered that one CS ROR bearing 291 of Mouza – Ankul was marked Exhibit-1. However, the said document is not lying with the trial court record, nor any Exhibit List is there in the record in connection with the said Exhibit.

It is reported by the bench clerk that as per table of contents sent with the trial court record, Exhibited Documents were paginated as 28 to 50, which are lying with the trial court record and the same relates to Exhibits being nos. A to H and X for identification.

In such view of the matter case is adjourned.

Let the case record of Title Suit 413/2004 be sent back to the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) 2nd Court, Uluberia for information.

Ld. Trial Court is requested to send back the case record along with Exhibit-1 within the next date fixed.

To **09.03.2026** for awaiting TCR and further hearing of Appeal.

Bench Clerk to take note and do the needful in accordance with Law.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

