

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 00848)

Title Appeal –50 of 14 (CIS Reg. no. 17/14)

Order no. 65
dated: 30.03.2026

The case record is put up today by petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the Appellant along with a petition under order 22 Rule 4, read with section 151 of C.P.C supported by an Affidavit praying for substitution of legal heirs of sole deceased respondent namely Sahashadhar Bera.

Let the petition be kept in the record.

To date i.e 15.07.2026 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

